HB1029/318476/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1029</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike "have" and substitute "<u>violate provisions of this Act</u> <u>within a certain period of time after having</u>"; and strike beginning with "clarifying" in line 7 down through "sentences;" in line 8.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 25, after "<u>SECTION</u>" insert "<u>WITHIN 5 YEARS AFTER BEING</u> <u>PREVIOUSLY CONVICTED UNDER THIS SECTION, § 4–204 OF THIS SUBTITLE, OR §</u> <u>4–101 OR § 4–102 OF THIS TITLE</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>IF</u>" in line 29 down through "PERSON" in line 30 and substitute "<u>A PERSON SENTENCED UNDER</u> <u>SUBPARAGRAPH (II)2 OF THIS PARAGRAPH</u>".

On page 5, in line 19, after "<u>SECTION</u>" insert "<u>WITHIN 5 YEARS AFTER BEING</u> <u>PREVIOUSLY CONVICTED UNDER THIS SECTION, § 4–204 OF THIS SUBTITLE, OR §</u> <u>4–101 OR § 4–102 OF THIS TITLE</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>IF</u>" in line 23 down through "PERSON" in line 24 and substitute "<u>A PERSON SENTENCED UNDER</u> <u>SUBPARAGRAPH (II)2 OF THIS PARAGRAPH</u>".